



# Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA) Consent Form

# 1. Introduction

Thank you for participating in NTU December Camp 2024 organized by Designerworks Pte. Ltd. We value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal data. This consent form outlines how we will collect, use, and disclose your personal data, including photographs and videos taken during the event, for marketing purposes.

# 2. Personal Data Collection

During the event, Designerworks Pte. Ltd. may collect the data as such: photographs, videos, name, voice recordings (if applicable).

# 3. Purpose of Collection, Use, and Disclosure

The collected personal data will be used for marketing and promotional activities, social media posts, website content, brochures, flyers, and other marketing materials, and media releases.

### 4. Consent

By signing this form, you consent to Designerworks Pte. Ltd. collecting, using, and disclosing your personal data for the purposes stated above.

# 5. Data Protection

Designerworks Pte. Ltd. is committed to ensuring the security and protection of your personal data. We will take appropriate measures to safeguard your personal data against unauthorized access, disclosure, or misuse.

### 6. Contact Information

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this consent form or the use of your personal data, please contact us at: mh@designerworks.com.sg

### **Acknowledgment and Consent**

I, the undersigned, have read and understood the above information. I consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of my personal data, including photographs and videos, for the purposes stated above.

Participant's Signature:	
Participant's Name:	
Date:	

# For Participants Under 18 Years Old Parental/Guardian Consent:

I, the undersigned, am the parent/guardian of the participant named above. I have read and understood the above information, and I consent to the collection, use, and disclosure of my child's personal data, including photographs and videos, for the purposes stated above.

Parent's Signature:	
Parent's Name:	
Date:	





# Indemnity Form NTU December Camp 2024

I, [\_\_\_\_\_], hereby acknowledge and agree that my child, [\_\_\_\_], has permission to attend the NTU December Camp 2024. In consideration of allowing my child to participate, I hereby agree to the following terms and conditions:

Assumption of Risk: I understand that participation in the NTU December Camp 2024 activities involves certain risks, including but not limited to physical injury, illness, or property damage. I acknowledge that these risks exist and willingly assume full responsibility for all risks associated with my child's participation in the camp.

Release and Indemnity I hereby release, discharge, and hold harmless Nanyang Technological University & Designerworks Pte Ltd, its directors, employees, volunteers, and agents from all claims, liabilities, demands, actions, or causes of action arising out of my child's participation in the NTU December Camp 2024 activities.

Personal Belongings: I understand that Nanyang Technological University and Designerworks Pte Ltd is not responsible for any loss, theft, or damage to personal belongings brought to the summer camp by my child.

Agreement Validity: This indemnity form shall remain valid for the duration of my child's participation in the NTU December Camp 2024.

I hereby agree to indemnify in case of loss taste with the participation of my child or evoked by the child me to other people or the public in accordance with legal regulations Singapore. I/we are willing to be contacted directly under the circumstances emergency regarding my child if needed.

I have read this indemnity form and fully understand its contents. I voluntarily agree to its terms and conditions. I acknowledge that by signing this form, I am waiving certain legal rights I or my child may have.

Signature (By parents or Guardian),

Signature (Student),

Name:

Name:

Date:

Date:





#### NANYANG TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY SINGAPORE

#### (NTU SINGAPORE) CAMP SERIES

Event Type: Nanyang Technological University Singapore (NTU Singapore) Camp SeriesVenue: Various locations around Singapore, main class conducted at NTU SingaporeDate: 15<sup>th</sup> December to 22<sup>nd</sup> December 2024

Participants Name	:
Phone Number	:
Email Address	:

I declare that I fully understand and accept the above mentioned event that I am participating in holds risks.

I will not hold either or all of (1) Designerworks Pte Ltd, (2) Student Services Consultancy Pte Ltd and (3) Nanyang Technological University Singapore or its staff responsible for any loss of life or injury(ies) to person or loss or damage to property of goods whatsoever and howsoever occasioned at the event.

Important Note: For those participating Students below 18 years of age, kindly have this form jointly signed by the Parents.

Signed on the \_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ (month) \_\_\_\_\_(year)

(Signature by Participant/Student)

(Signature by Parents/Guardian)